

49859.3.6

TIP NO HL-0038B

FED AID NO 1003183

INSTALLATION OF LONG LIFE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS

VARIOUS ROADWAYS

|                         |              |      |   |         |    | TMI SERVICES INC<br>MONROE, NC | TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC<br>FORT WORTH, TX | OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC<br>NORWALK, OH |              |           |              |
|-------------------------|--------------|------|---|---------|----|--------------------------------|--|---|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>    |              |      |   |         |    |                                |  |   |              |           |              |
| 0001                    | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90   | 101,000 | LF | 0.60                           | 60,600.00                                    | 0.85                                    | 85,850.00    | 1.55      | 156,550.00   |
| 0002                    | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS  | 41,500  | LF | 0.80                           | 33,200.00                                    | 1.05                                    | 43,575.00    | 2.50      | 103,750.00   |
| 0003                    | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS  | 500     | LF | 1.60                           | 800.00                                       | 13.00                                   | 6,500.00     | 6.00      | 3,000.00     |
| 0004                    | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS  | 300     | LF | 15.00                          | 4,500.00                                     | 15.00                                   | 4,500.00     | 9.65      | 2,895.00     |
| 0005                    | 4726110000-E | 1205 | HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS   | 90      | EA | 750.00                         | 67,500.00                                    | 600.00                                  | 54,000.00    | 375.00    | 33,750.00    |
| 0006                    | 4847040000-E | 1205 | POLYUREA LINES (6", 30 MILS)  | 255,525 | LF | 1.02                           | 260,635.50                                   | 1.40                                    | 357,735.00   | 1.85      | 472,721.25   |
| 0007                    | 4847080000-E | 1205 | POLYUREA LINES (12", 30 MILS)   | 20,050  | LF | 2.05                           | 41,102.50                                    | 3.50                                    | 70,175.00    | 2.60      | 52,130.00    |
| 0008                    | 4855000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE  | 350,050 | LF | 0.60                           | 210,030.00                                   | 0.40                                    | 140,020.00   | 0.40      | 140,020.00   |
| 0009                    | 4865000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE   | 20,550  | LF | 1.40                           | 28,770.00                                    | 1.25                                    | 25,687.50    | 1.00      | 20,550.00    |
| 0010                    | 4870000000-E | 1205 | LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE   | 300     | LF | 2.50                           | 750.00                                       | 4.00                                    | 1,200.00     | 3.00      | 900.00       |
| 0011                    | 4875000000-N | 1205 | REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC   | 90      | EA | 80.00                          | 7,200.00                                     | 200.00                                  | 18,000.00    | 100.00    | 9,000.00     |
| 0012                    | 4890000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)<br>COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING<br>LINES, TYPE II (9") (WHITE ON BLACK) | 53,050  | LF | 7.00                           | 371,350.00                                   | 9.50                                    | 503,975.00   | 11.00     | 583,550.00   |
| 0013                    | 4905100000-N | SP   | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER  | 250     | EA | 100.00                         | 25,000.00                                    | 110.00                                  | 27,500.00    | 100.00    | 25,000.00    |
| 0014                    | 4905500000-N | 1253 | REP SNWPLB PVMT MRKER REFL  | 4,055   | EA | 7.50                           | 30,412.50                                    | 12.00                                   | 48,660.00    | 15.00     | 60,825.00    |
| CONTRACT TOTAL          |              |      |   |         |    | TOTAL                          | 1,141,850.50                                 | TOTAL                                   | 1,387,377.50 | TOTAL     | 1,664,641.25 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS           |              |      |   |         |    | SUB-TOTAL                      | 1,141,850.50                                 | SUB-TOTAL                               | 1,387,377.50 | SUB-TOTAL | 1,664,641.25 |
| <b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b> |              |      |   |         |    | <b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>          |  |   |              |           |              |
|                         |              |      |   |         |    | 1                              | 1,141,850.50                                 |   |              |           |              |
|                         |              |      |   |         |    | 2                              | 1,387,377.50                                 |   |              |           |              |
|                         |              |      |   |         |    | 3                              | 1,664,641.25                                 |   |              |           |              |